
37th Round Texel, June 28, 2014 

Resultaten - Results 

First Finishers / 'Line Honours' 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 320 nacra F20 Carbon FCS  Ja / Yes  Peter Vink/Mischa de Munck 
2 303 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Xander Pols/Stefan Dubbeldam 
3 561 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Alex Noordstrand/Oscar Eelkman Rooda 

Overall 
   

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 484 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Nicole van der Velden/Thijs Visser 
2 462 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Gunnar Larsen/Lisa Larsen-Westerhof 
3 360 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jorden Veenman/frank de waard 
4 510 formule 18  Ja / Yes  grant piggott/simon james farren 
5 489 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Simon Northrop/Josh Obrien 
6 414 nacra F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Froukje Feenstra/Sanne van Hek 
7 486 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Ad Noordzij/Maarten Noordzij 
8 427 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Arjan Baas/Roderick Gort 
9 439 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  GERARD LOOS/PIETER van RUITENBURG 

10 402 formule 18  Ja / Yes  William Durban Sunnucks/Finbar Anderson 
11 472 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Simone Cartolari/Stella Maurizio 
12 353 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Hans Breur/Karel Begemann 
13 303 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Xander Pols/Stefan Dubbeldam 
14 561 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Alex Noordstrand/Oscar Eelkman Rooda 
15 443 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Carlo de Paoli/Lamberto Cesari 
16 492 formule 18  Ja / Yes  tjiddo veenstra/Celine van Dooren 
17 320 nacra F20 Carbon FCS  Ja / Yes  Peter Vink/Mischa de Munck 
18 464 nacra F16 C (2)  Ja / Yes  Sanne wielenga/thomas b de jong 
19 491 M20 flying dutchmen  Ja / Yes  Mischa AJ Heemskerk/Eduard Zanen 
20 401 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Vincent Huntelman/Sander de Boer 
21 476 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Cees van Asselt/Sil Grijpma 
22 577 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Mees Middelweerd/Laurens Sliepenbeek 
23 324 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Sascha Larsen/Dennis J. Borstboom 
24 400 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Wik Becker/Rob Becker 
25 565 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  willem geijssen/Bart Damen 
26 317 M20 AN1  Ja / Yes  Robbert de Jong/Willem Houwing 
27 344 tornado  Ja / Yes  Ronald Vermolen/Tim Berende 



28 468 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Jelte van Stormbroek/Maarten de Nier 
29 446 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Wiro Zijlmans/Bouke Hoekstra 
30 435 nacra F16 C (2)  Ja / Yes  Robin Mineur/Sander Mineur 
31 451 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Peter Kloppers/Tony Mels 
32 413 formule 18  Ja / Yes  tjalko jansz/Gert-Jan Kos 
33 382 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Jerphaas Verbrugh/Marc Onland 
34 377 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Paul Scholten/Rob Scholten 
35 394 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Willie v.d. Heijden/Arthur Moerman 
36 404 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Mathijn Elhorst/Peter Schouten 
37 507 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  david van nispen/emma van welij 
38 381 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Vincent Kruijt/Mark de Ruiter 
39 426 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Marinus uit de Bosch/Jan Berghorst 
40 490 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  PIET VAN DIJKE/RENCO KLIJNSMA 
41 417 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Bas Paumen/Pieter Oskam 
42 502 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rogier van Dijk/Gijs Elting 
43 461 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Hans van Dam/Marius van Dam 
44 398 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jacob den Houting/Babette den Houting 
45 470 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Tjalko Reedijk/Jerom van Beuzekom 
46 551 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Joep Wijnand/Julie Wijnand 
47 570 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jan Verlinde/Gill De Bruyne 
48 465 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Steven Smit/Mariëlle Zonneveld 
49 445 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Kris Bouten/Charles Dejonghe 
50 482 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Leon van Dalfsen/Bob Wuisman 
51 522 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Edgar van den Berg/Mark Zwart 
52 429 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Elwin Gastelaars/Gerard Harenberg 
53 568 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Bas van Loon/Runar Damoiseaux 
54 495 tornado  Ja / Yes  Koos Koster/Michael Besselink 
55 396 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Mark Klaaijsen/Guus Groeneveld 
56 483 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jan Kopun/Jan Kratochvil 
57 379 hunter 18  Ja / Yes  Robert Van der Vliet/Niels Haarbosch 
58 367 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Margriet Fokkema/Bart Voskamp 
59 302 nacra F17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Martin Maat 
60 300 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Marc Blees/Deasy Droog 
61 389 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Ewout de Koning/Joost Fontein 
62 424 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Elke Delnooz/Jeroen van Leeuwen 
63 563 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  paul brouwer 
64 372 falcon F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Geert Ruesink/Raymond v.d. Haas 
65 516 nacra F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Teuntje van Es/Samantha G. de Kruijf 
66 469 predator 20C  Ja / Yes  Vladislav Ptasnik/Jachym Ptasnik 
67 346 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Monique de Roder/Annemieke Stoke 
68 471 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Holger Voss/Hendrik Moritz 
69 376 hobie 16  Nee / No  Onno Schuitema/Linda Boer 
70 457 hobie 16  Nee / No  Rogier Duijndam/Dominique den Houting 
71 384 eagle F20  Ja / Yes  Maarten van der Gaarden/Jan Hoogstra 
72 501 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Pierre Meermans/Oscar Brommer 
73 509 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Gerben Eggink/oscar nijman 
74 529 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Thomas Wich/Hartwig Fehrendt 



75 513 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Arthur Kluppel/Alex Brouwer 
76 349 prindle 18-2 torrig  Nee / No  rinze jan vd schuit/Laura vd schuit 
77 304 formule 18 Ja / Yes  Frank Van Zeggeren/Jurjen Blokzijl 
78 415 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jelmer de Weerd/Wilbert van den Bos 
79 316 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Bram Francois/Emmanuel George 
80 488 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Gijs de Reus/Pauline Helders 
81 528 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Peter Battenberg/Rinze Vallinga 
82 333 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Marcus Svensson/Anton Svensson 
83 341 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jan-Willem Harwijne/Jimme Slippens 
84 385 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rolph Spaas/Lambert Beekhuis 
85 497 formule 20  Ja / Yes  Fred van den Boomgaard/Rob van den Broek 
86 473 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Kaspar van Eijl/Sander de Block 
87 383 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Dirk Pool/Anna van der Duim 
88 306 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Oebe Rombout/Alexander Lambalk 
89 463 hobie 16  Nee / No  Gert Roukema/Michelle van Dorst 
90 575 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Ruud Goudriaan/Sabrina Goudriaan 
91 508 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Bart Schoenmaker/Diane Rokx 
92 350 M20  Ja / Yes  Maarten van Klaveren/Hans van Klaveren 
93 448 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Eric de Haas/Niels de Haas 
94 392 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Hans Kieft/Randolf Kobus 
95 546 hobie 16  Nee / No  Lennert Schoenmeijer/Caroline Eigenraam 
96 326 nacra 580(provisional)  Ja / Yes  Chris Minnee/Jan Minnee 
97 309 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  John Cardol/Wouter van der Weijde 
98 323 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Hans Platschorre/Wouter Bas Weijman 
99 354 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Pieter Baan/Bart Otto 

100 442 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Rob Monseurs/Joost van den Berg 
101 456 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Manfred Zeissel/Eveline Haselsteiner 
102 438 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Kees van den Bos/Annette Versteege 
103 421 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Hugo Gillebaard/Maarten Uhlenbeck 
104 538 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  mick oorthuizen/bram oorthuizen 
105 517 nacra 500 (2)  Ja / Yes  Tom Bruyneel/Robert Klaaijsen 
106 574 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Ard van Leeuwen/Daniel Krijgsman 
107 559 hobie 16  Nee / No  Wampe van der Poel/Leeke van der Poel 
108 475 nacra inter 17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Arnold Boomstra 
109 419 falcon F18  Ja / Yes  Philip Verbeeck/Matthias Van den Bossche 
110 520 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Bastiaan von Meijenfeldt/Christian Apers 
111 480 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Jan Post/Sander Dikken 
112 387 hobie 16  Nee / No  Marleen Verton/Emiel Jonkers 
113 504 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Jelmer Wijma/Dumas Bruin 
114 560 hobie 16  Nee / No  Henk de Boon/Charlotte de Boon 
115 548 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Harold Elfring/Olaf Laagwater Laagwater 
116 358 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Gijs Groote/Claas Visser 
117 355 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Rik Duinmeijer/Corstiaan Alessie 
118 318 nacra F16 (1)  Ja / Yes  Alfred de Jong 
119 357 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Djoeke Delnooz/Rene Toneman 
120 380 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  André Zijlmans/Laura Zijlmans 
121 332 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Henk Prins/Eric Haeck 



122 571 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Klaas Vrijburg/Gerben Vrijburg 
123 410 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Bert X Sombroek/Casper B Sombroek 
124 409 hobie 16  Nee / No  Onno Henneman/helene Wilkens 
125 499 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Martijn Balhuizen/Gert-Jan Hubers 
126 391 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Kees Dik/Jules Leenen 
127 444 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Louis Ramses DELGRANGE/olivier BILLARD 
128 319 hobie 16  Nee / No  Samuel Estoppey/Hans Höfer 
129 519 White Formula 20  Ja / Yes  Suenko Schroeder/Sven Gogolka 
130 474 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Henk Steenbergen/Rob Grijpma 
131 503 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Jacques Visser/Hans Visser 
132 310 nacra 20 large  Ja / Yes  Mark de Koo/Martijn van Herk 
133 449 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Kees van Asselt/Koert Ackerman 
134 362 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jelle Gillissen/Maarten Eegdeman 
135 418 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Jacco Dros/Wouter de Waal 
136 342 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Cees Nelis sr/Cees Nelis 
137 432 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Tjeerd van Beek/Robert Klein Breteler 
138 335 hobie 16  Nee / No  Allard Verburg/Anna Smit 
139 386 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Dick Ganseman/Valerie Goudriaan 
140 537 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  bouke borger/Kirsten Gelsema 
141 422 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Michael Kirschneck/Michele Stoop 
142 337 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Ronald van de Bilt/Edwin Durinck 
143 356 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Hein Jaeger/Till Schmitz 
144 364 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Aldo Caballini/Orazio Muscarella 
145 477 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Rens Grijpma/Sem Kluyver 
146 572 nacra inter 17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Paul Carstens/Rebecca Brosens 
147 345 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Stef Verlinden/Louis Kock 
148 525 hobie 16  Nee / No  Christian Roukema/Annika Roukema 
149 339 prindle 15 (1)  Nee / No  Richard Verburg 
150 511 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Bart Bolland/Jeroen van Onna 
151 458 nacra 570  Nee / No  Pieter Koorn/Rob Dekker 
152 403 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Martin Glas/Anette Glas 
153 494 capricorn F18  Ja / Yes  Bob van Dam/Sander Pagie 
154 305 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  rob delfos/jan willem pruymboom 
155 314 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Eduard Dirkzwager/Bas van Eck 
156 441 hobie 16  Ja / Yes  Frerik van Beijnum/Pascal Verheijden 
157 311 nacra 580(provisional)  Ja / Yes  Britt Boonstra/Niels Boonstra 
158 405 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Reinier Schwietert/Dirk Schwietert 
159 375 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Annelies Bolle/Wim Braeken 
160 368 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Xavier Ponard/Jerome Cazade 
161 370 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Peter Van de Graaf/Sanne Van de Graaf 
162 506 hobie 16  Nee / No  Martijn de Boer/Caspar van Strijp 
163 558 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Chris van Niekerk/Sytse Zuidema 
164 540 prindle 16  Nee / No  Ernst Wienke/Hans Vreeman 
165 459 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Filip Joele/Arend Hofman 
166 485 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Heinke van Woudenberg/Leon Eichhorn 
167 363 hobie 16  Nee / No  Alfred Rosentreter/Harald Kollorsz 
168 331 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Adrie van Bijsterveldt/Wim van Bijsterveldt 



169 524 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  D Stroombergen/Jan Hein Breve 
170 365 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Tom Loopeker/Marc Hazenberg 
171 555 dart 20 tsx  Nee / No  Thom Koster/Ranneke Kuiper 
172 425 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Maurits Swellengrebel/bart kleiman 
173 505 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Katty Blondeel/Peter Dierickx-Visscher 
174 312 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Menno Siegersma/Folkert van Slooten 
175 455 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Peter van den Heerik/Stephan Nieuwstraten 
176 366 hobie 16  Nee / No  Eevy Gil Schahriari/Gaby Hesse 
177 487 tornado  Ja / Yes  Remko Nagtegaal/Bert de Ridder 
178 544 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Marc Evers/Bram van Duinen 
179 542 hobie 16  Nee / No  Marijn Bartelink/Ellen van den Berg 
180 527 dart 20  Nee / No  Michiel Schepers/Bernard van Liemt 
181 301 hobie 16  Nee / No  Gerwin Teunissen/Rémon Teunissen 
182 552 hobie 16  Nee / No  Sal Haanraadts/Frederique Haanraadts 
183 348 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Bart van Hasselt/Arthur van Hasselt 
184 536 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Arnout Asjes/Robbert Sijbrandij 
185 315 hobie 18 tiger  Nee / No  Stephan Schroeder/Saskia Lucia Schroeder 
186 526 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Tjeerd Roozendaal/Marjan van der Haar 
187 514 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  Rainer hamschmidt 
188 515 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Jan Reyer van de Griendt/Jan Anton van der Werff 
189 452 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Wolter Oliver Rattink/Tjalling Halbertsma 
190 328 hobie 16  Nee / No  Wijnand Vergeest/Mark Kuin 
191 378 hobie 16  Nee / No  Erik van der Arend/Gerard van Kralingen 
192 397 hobie 16  Nee / No  Jeroen Bouman/Margot Gruijters 
193 539 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Annemarie Wuister/Jan Bouwsma 
194 567 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Cindy de Ridder/Tom Bijl 
195 460 hobie 16  Nee / No  Alexander Ronse/Max Koole 
196 351 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Frank Bentschap Knook/Sietse van den Berg 
197 554 hobie 16  Nee / No  Ernst Van de Riet/Jefry Aenmey 
198 340 hobie 16  Nee / No  Niels van Os/Tijmen Bredenoord 
199 466 nacra 5.5 sl  Nee / No  Jaap van der Mei/Derk de Haan 
200 535 nacra 5.7  Ja / Yes  ernst elhorst/Marianne vennik 
201 431 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Anniek Pragt/Marije Pragt 
202 390 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  Peter Neege 
203 330 nacra 5.8  Nee / No  Thomas Klein/Steffen Eisemann 
204 573 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Jan Jacob Vos/frank Engbers 
205 321 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Jos Lausberg/Herman Kappetijn 
206 393 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rene Mulder/Yvonne Nieboer 
207 493 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Paul Beens/Erwin ter Horst 
208 518 prindle 16  Nee / No  Thony Katz/Haye Wind 

209 533 formule 18  Ja / Yes 
 MAURO NELSON MECACCI/MARCO JONSTON 
PUPPO 

210 308 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Alex de Bruijn/Ronald van Veen 
211 347 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Melle Hoetmer/Thijs Dunnebier 
212 406 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Mark Streuper/Toke Reijs 
213 374 nacra F17 Sloop  Ja / Yes  Theo van Paassen/Bart van Paassen 
214 352 cirrus R  Nee / No  bart tonnaer/Hans-Maarten Vos 



215 545 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Bob van Soest/Peter van Bergen 
216 420 dart 20  Nee / No  Albert Rengers/Michiel Heijmeijer 
217 498 nacra 5.7  Nee / No  Erik Mesman/Marleen Boers 
218 371 hobie fx one (2)  Ja / Yes  Stefan Scheringer/Thomas Wiistenberg 
219 576 nacra 570  Nee / No  willem ossenkoppele/Mark van der Wal 
220 557 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Wouter de Baat/Chrissie Tasma 
221 566 hobie 18  Ja / Yes  Antoine Eilers/Maarten Bouman 
222 307 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Mark Velthuijsen/Arjan Vriend 
223 447 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Jende Zijlmans/Mark Zijlmans 
224 523 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Daniel Ettema/Frank Schmedding 
225 373 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Sicco Wentink/Esther Krijnen 
226 407 hobie pacific  Ja / Yes  Bart Gort/patrick gort 
227 467 dart 20  Ja / Yes  Peter Mulder/Marc Ramondt 
228 338 prindle 19  Ja / Yes  Danny de Vries/Peter de Jager 
229 454 prindle 19  Ja / Yes  Marten Holtrop/Daan Baljet 
230 512 hobie 16  Nee / No  Robert Heilbron/Joris Menno van Oeveren 
231 416 topcat k1 big jib  Ja / Yes  Herbert Teeuw/Marieke van der Hum 
232 496 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Hans Edelijn/David Rave 
233 399 dart 20  Nee / No  Rein Meuwissen/Mathijs Meuwissen 
234 550 hobie 16  Ja / Yes  huib kooyker/Arthur Kooyker 
235 547 dart hawk  Ja / Yes  Ruud Grave/erik brand 
236 327 dart hawk  Ja / Yes  Huub van Elswijk/Frieda Bulens 
237 436 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Ronald Batenburg/Chris van der Meijden 
238 450 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Lars Dijkshoorn/Arthur van Rijswijk 
239 564 nacra 5.8  Nee / No  Pieter-jan Kooger/andré kooger 
240 521 prindle 16  Nee / No  Job van der Ploeg/Jeroen van Rossum 
241 500 swell spitfire  Ja / Yes  Niels Pabbruwee/Henk Mevissen 
242 549 hobie 18  Ja / Yes  Filip Daniel Walczak/Magda Maria Makowska 
243 433 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Lars Hoogduin/Marije Hoogduin 
244 313 nacra 5.8  Ja / Yes  Christian Höhler/Chantal Höhler 
245 453 nacra inter 20  Nee / No  Caspar Williams/Joeri van Lier / Herman Huitema 
246 329 capricorn F18  Ja / Yes  Marcel Kool/Michel Vreedeveld 

Results based on boat type 

formule 18 met spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 360 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jorden Veenman/frank de waard 
2 510 formule 18  Ja / Yes  grant piggott/simon james farren 
3 489 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Simon Northrop/Josh Obrien 
4 486 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Ad Noordzij/Maarten Noordzij 
5 427 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Arjan Baas/Roderick Gort 
6 402 formule 18  Ja / Yes  William Durban Sunnucks/Finbar Anderson 
7 353 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Hans Breur/Karel Begemann 
8 492 formule 18  Ja / Yes  tjiddo veenstra/Celine van Dooren 



9 476 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Cees van Asselt/Sil Grijpma 
10 400 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Wik Becker/Rob Becker 
11 446 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Wiro Zijlmans/Bouke Hoekstra 
12 451 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Peter Kloppers/Tony Mels 
13 413 formule 18  Ja / Yes  tjalko jansz/Gert-Jan Kos 
14 394 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Willie v.d. Heijden/Arthur Moerman 
15 381 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Vincent Kruijt/Mark de Ruiter 
16 417 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Bas Paumen/Pieter Oskam 
17 461 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Hans van Dam/Marius van Dam 
18 398 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jacob den Houting/Babette den Houting 
19 470 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Tjalko Reedijk/Jerom van Beuzekom 
20 570 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jan Verlinde/Gill De Bruyne 
21 465 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Steven Smit/Mariëlle Zonneveld 
22 482 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Leon van Dalfsen/Bob Wuisman 
23 429 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Elwin Gastelaars/Gerard Harenberg 
24 483 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jan Kopun/Jan Kratochvil 
25 346 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Monique de Roder/Annemieke Stoke 
26 471 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Holger Voss/Hendrik Moritz 
27 415 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jelmer de Weerd/Wilbert van den Bos 
28 316 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Bram Francois/Emmanuel George 
29 488 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Gijs de Reus/Pauline Helders 
30 341 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jan-Willem Harwijne/Jimme Slippens 
31 456 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Manfred Zeissel/Eveline Haselsteiner 
32 438 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Kees van den Bos/Annette Versteege 
33 421 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Hugo Gillebaard/Maarten Uhlenbeck 
34 520 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Bastiaan von Meijenfeldt/Christian Apers 
35 355 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Rik Duinmeijer/Corstiaan Alessie 
36 362 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jelle Gillissen/Maarten Eegdeman 
37 432 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Tjeerd van Beek/Robert Klein Breteler 
38 375 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Annelies Bolle/Wim Braeken 
39 331 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Adrie van Bijsterveldt/Wim van Bijsterveldt 
40 505 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Katty Blondeel/Peter Dierickx-Visscher 
41 539 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Annemarie Wuister/Jan Bouwsma 
42 431 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Anniek Pragt/Marije Pragt 

43 533 formule 18  Ja / Yes 
 MAURO NELSON MECACCI/MARCO JONSTON 
PUPPO 

hobie 18 tiger met spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 377 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Paul Scholten/Rob Scholten 
2 404 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Mathijn Elhorst/Peter Schouten 
3 522 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Edgar van den Berg/Mark Zwart 
4 396 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Mark Klaaijsen/Guus Groeneveld 
5 306 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Oebe Rombout/Alexander Lambalk 
6 391 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Kees Dik/Jules Leenen 



7 337 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Ronald van de Bilt/Edwin Durinck 
8 345 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Stef Verlinden/Louis Kock 
9 403 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Martin Glas/Anette Glas 

10 305 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  rob delfos/jan willem pruymboom 
11 314 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Eduard Dirkzwager/Bas van Eck 
12 368 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Xavier Ponard/Jerome Cazade 
13 425 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Maurits Swellengrebel/bart kleiman 
14 544 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Marc Evers/Bram van Duinen 
15 351 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Frank Bentschap Knook/Sietse van den Berg 
16 557 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Wouter de Baat/Chrissie Tasma 
17 447 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Jende Zijlmans/Mark Zijlmans 
18 373 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Sicco Wentink/Esther Krijnen 
19 433 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Lars Hoogduin/Marije Hoogduin 

nacra inter 18 met spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 406 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Mark Streuper/Toke Reijs 
2 545 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Bob van Soest/Peter van Bergen 
3 307 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Mark Velthuijsen/Arjan Vriend 
4 523 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Daniel Ettema/Frank Schmedding 
5 436 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Ronald Batenburg/Chris van der Meijden 

nacra F20 carbon met spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 303 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Xander Pols/Stefan Dubbeldam 
2 561 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Alex Noordstrand/Oscar Eelkman Rooda 
3 324 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Sascha Larsen/Dennis J. Borstboom 
4 426 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Marinus uit de Bosch/Jan Berghorst 
5 490 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  PIET VAN DIJKE/RENCO KLIJNSMA 
6 333 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Marcus Svensson/Anton Svensson 
7 323 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Hans Platschorre/Wouter Bas Weijman 
8 503 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Jacques Visser/Hans Visser 
9 365 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Tom Loopeker/Marc Hazenberg 

nacra infusion met spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 472 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Simone Cartolari/Stella Maurizio 
2 468 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Jelte van Stormbroek/Maarten de Nier 
3 382 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Jerphaas Verbrugh/Marc Onland 
4 507 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  david van nispen/emma van welij 



5 568 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Bas van Loon/Runar Damoiseaux 
6 509 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Gerben Eggink/oscar nijman 
7 513 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Arthur Kluppel/Alex Brouwer 
8 473 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Kaspar van Eijl/Sander de Block 
9 392 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Hans Kieft/Randolf Kobus 

10 309 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  John Cardol/Wouter van der Weijde 
11 442 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Rob Monseurs/Joost van den Berg 
12 449 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Kees van Asselt/Koert Ackerman 
13 493 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Paul Beens/Erwin ter Horst 

nacra inter 20 met spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 501 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Pierre Meermans/Oscar Brommer 
2 538 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  mick oorthuizen/bram oorthuizen 
3 499 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Martijn Balhuizen/Gert-Jan Hubers 
4 342 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Cees Nelis sr/Cees Nelis 
5 511 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Bart Bolland/Jeroen van Onna 
6 455 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Peter van den Heerik/Stephan Nieuwstraten 
7 321 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Jos Lausberg/Herman Kappetijn 
8 496 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Hans Edelijn/David Rave 
9 450 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Lars Dijkshoorn/Arthur van Rijswijk 

nacra F18 met spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 577 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Mees Middelweerd/Laurens Sliepenbeek 
2 565 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  willem geijssen/Bart Damen 
3 502 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rogier van Dijk/Gijs Elting 
4 367 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Margriet Fokkema/Bart Voskamp 
5 300 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Marc Blees/Deasy Droog 
6 529 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Thomas Wich/Hartwig Fehrendt 
7 528 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Peter Battenberg/Rinze Vallinga 
8 385 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rolph Spaas/Lambert Beekhuis 
9 358 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Gijs Groote/Claas Visser 

10 537 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  bouke borger/Kirsten Gelsema 
11 356 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Hein Jaeger/Till Schmitz 
12 524 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  D Stroombergen/Jan Hein Breve 
13 393 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rene Mulder/Yvonne Nieboer 
14 347 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Melle Hoetmer/Thijs Dunnebier 

hobie wild cat met spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 



Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 439 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  GERARD LOOS/PIETER van RUITENBURG 
2 443 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Carlo de Paoli/Lamberto Cesari 
3 401 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Vincent Huntelman/Sander de Boer 
4 389 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Ewout de Koning/Joost Fontein 
5 574 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Ard van Leeuwen/Daniel Krijgsman 

nacra 17 (2) met spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 484 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Nicole van der Velden/Thijs Visser 
2 462 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Gunnar Larsen/Lisa Larsen-Westerhof 
3 445 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Kris Bouten/Charles Dejonghe 
4 424 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Elke Delnooz/Jeroen van Leeuwen 

dart 18 (2) zonder spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 383 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Dirk Pool/Anna van der Duim 
2 575 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Ruud Goudriaan/Sabrina Goudriaan 
3 508 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Bart Schoenmaker/Diane Rokx 
4 448 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Eric de Haas/Niels de Haas 
5 480 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Jan Post/Sander Dikken 
6 357 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Djoeke Delnooz/Rene Toneman 
7 380 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  André Zijlmans/Laura Zijlmans 
8 332 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Henk Prins/Eric Haeck 
9 444 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Louis Ramses DELGRANGE/olivier BILLARD 

10 474 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Henk Steenbergen/Rob Grijpma 
11 418 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Jacco Dros/Wouter de Waal 
12 386 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Dick Ganseman/Valerie Goudriaan 
13 422 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Michael Kirschneck/Michele Stoop 
14 364 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Aldo Caballini/Orazio Muscarella 
15 477 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Rens Grijpma/Sem Kluyver 
16 405 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Reinier Schwietert/Dirk Schwietert 
17 370 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Peter Van de Graaf/Sanne Van de Graaf 
18 558 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Chris van Niekerk/Sytse Zuidema 
19 459 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Filip Joele/Arend Hofman 
20 485 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Heinke van Woudenberg/Leon Eichhorn 
21 312 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Menno Siegersma/Folkert van Slooten 
22 348 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Bart van Hasselt/Arthur van Hasselt 
23 536 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Arnout Asjes/Robbert Sijbrandij 
24 526 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Tjeerd Roozendaal/Marjan van der Haar 
25 515 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Jan Reyer van de Griendt/Jan Anton van der Werff 
26 452 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Wolter Oliver Rattink/Tjalling Halbertsma 



27 567 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Cindy de Ridder/Tom Bijl 

hobie 16 zonder spinnaker 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 376 hobie 16  Nee / No  Onno Schuitema/Linda Boer 
2 457 hobie 16  Nee / No  Rogier Duijndam/Dominique den Houting 
3 463 hobie 16  Nee / No  Gert Roukema/Michelle van Dorst 
4 546 hobie 16  Nee / No  Lennert Schoenmeijer/Caroline Eigenraam 
5 559 hobie 16  Nee / No  Wampe van der Poel/Leeke van der Poel 
6 387 hobie 16  Nee / No  Marleen Verton/Emiel Jonkers 
7 560 hobie 16  Nee / No  Henk de Boon/Charlotte de Boon 
8 409 hobie 16  Nee / No  Onno Henneman/helene Wilkens 
9 319 hobie 16  Nee / No  Samuel Estoppey/Hans Höfer 

10 335 hobie 16  Nee / No  Allard Verburg/Anna Smit 
11 525 hobie 16  Nee / No  Christian Roukema/Annika Roukema 
12 506 hobie 16  Nee / No  Martijn de Boer/Caspar van Strijp 
13 363 hobie 16  Nee / No  Alfred Rosentreter/Harald Kollorsz 
14 366 hobie 16  Nee / No  Eevy Gil Schahriari/Gaby Hesse 
15 542 hobie 16  Nee / No  Marijn Bartelink/Ellen van den Berg 
16 301 hobie 16  Nee / No  Gerwin Teunissen/Rémon Teunissen 
17 552 hobie 16  Nee / No  Sal Haanraadts/Frederique Haanraadts 
18 328 hobie 16  Nee / No  Wijnand Vergeest/Mark Kuin 
19 378 hobie 16  Nee / No  Erik van der Arend/Gerard van Kralingen 
20 397 hobie 16  Nee / No  Jeroen Bouman/Margot Gruijters 
21 460 hobie 16  Nee / No  Alexander Ronse/Max Koole 
22 554 hobie 16  Nee / No  Ernst Van de Riet/Jefry Aenmey 
23 340 hobie 16  Nee / No  Niels van Os/Tijmen Bredenoord 
24 512 hobie 16  Nee / No  Robert Heilbron/Joris Menno van Oeveren 

Open (less than 5 competitors per boat type) 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 414 nacra F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Froukje Feenstra/Sanne van Hek 
2 320 nacra F20 Carbon FCS  Ja / Yes  Peter Vink/Mischa de Munck 
3 464 nacra F16 C (2)  Ja / Yes  Sanne wielenga/thomas b de jong 
4 491 M20 flying dutchmen  Ja / Yes  Mischa AJ Heemskerk/Eduard Zanen 
5 317 M20 AN1  Ja / Yes  Robbert de Jong/Willem Houwing 
6 344 tornado  Ja / Yes  Ronald Vermolen/Tim Berende 
7 435 nacra F16 C (2)  Ja / Yes  Robin Mineur/Sander Mineur 
8 551 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Joep Wijnand/Julie Wijnand 
9 495 tornado  Ja / Yes  Koos Koster/Michael Besselink 

10 379 hunter 18  Ja / Yes  Robert Van der Vliet/Niels Haarbosch 
11 302 nacra F17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Martin Maat 



12 563 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  paul brouwer 
13 372 falcon F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Geert Ruesink/Raymond v.d. Haas 
14 516 nacra F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Teuntje van Es/Samantha G. de Kruijf 
15 469 predator 20C  Ja / Yes  Vladislav Ptasnik/Jachym Ptasnik 
16 384 eagle F20  Ja / Yes  Maarten van der Gaarden/Jan Hoogstra 
17 349 prindle 18-2 torrig  Nee / No  rinze jan vd schuit/Laura vd schuit 
18 304 formule 18  Nee / No  Frank Van Zeggeren/Jurjen Blokzijl 
19 497 formule 20  Ja / Yes  Fred van den Boomgaard/Rob van den Broek 
20 350 M20  Ja / Yes  Maarten van Klaveren/Hans van Klaveren 
21 326 nacra 580(provisional)  Ja / Yes  Chris Minnee/Jan Minnee 
22 354 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Pieter Baan/Bart Otto 
23 517 nacra 500 (2)  Ja / Yes  Tom Bruyneel/Robert Klaaijsen 
24 475 nacra inter 17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Arnold Boomstra 
25 419 falcon F18  Ja / Yes  Philip Verbeeck/Matthias Van den Bossche 
26 504 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Jelmer Wijma/Dumas Bruin 
27 318 nacra F16 (1)  Ja / Yes  Alfred de Jong 
28 571 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Klaas Vrijburg/Gerben Vrijburg 
29 410 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Bert X Sombroek/Casper B Sombroek 
30 519 White Formula 20  Ja / Yes  Suenko Schroeder/Sven Gogolka 
31 310 nacra 20 large  Ja / Yes  Mark de Koo/Martijn van Herk 
32 572 nacra inter 17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Paul Carstens/Rebecca Brosens 
33 339 prindle 15 (1)  Nee / No  Richard Verburg 
34 458 nacra 570  Nee / No  Pieter Koorn/Rob Dekker 
35 494 capricorn F18  Ja / Yes  Bob van Dam/Sander Pagie 
36 441 hobie 16  Ja / Yes  Frerik van Beijnum/Pascal Verheijden 
37 311 nacra 580(provisional)  Ja / Yes  Britt Boonstra/Niels Boonstra 
38 540 prindle 16  Nee / No  Ernst Wienke/Hans Vreeman 
39 555 dart 20 tsx  Nee / No  Thom Koster/Ranneke Kuiper 
40 487 tornado  Ja / Yes  Remko Nagtegaal/Bert de Ridder 
41 527 dart 20  Nee / No  Michiel Schepers/Bernard van Liemt 
42 315 hobie 18 tiger  Nee / No  Stephan Schroeder/Saskia Lucia Schroeder 
43 514 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  Rainer hamschmidt 
44 466 nacra 5.5 sl  Nee / No  Jaap van der Mei/Derk de Haan 
45 535 nacra 5.7  Ja / Yes  ernst elhorst/Marianne vennik 
46 390 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  Peter Neege 
47 330 nacra 5.8  Nee / No  Thomas Klein/Steffen Eisemann 
48 573 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Jan Jacob Vos/frank Engbers 
49 518 prindle 16  Nee / No  Thony Katz/Haye Wind 
50 308 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Alex de Bruijn/Ronald van Veen 
51 374 nacra F17 Sloop  Ja / Yes  Theo van Paassen/Bart van Paassen 
52 352 cirrus R  Nee / No  bart tonnaer/Hans-Maarten Vos 
53 498 nacra 5.7  Nee / No  Erik Mesman/Marleen Boers 
54 420 dart 20  Nee / No  Albert Rengers/Michiel Heijmeijer 
55 371 hobie fx one (2)  Ja / Yes  Stefan Scheringer/Thomas Wiistenberg 
56 576 nacra 570  Nee / No  willem ossenkoppele/Mark van der Wal 
57 566 hobie 18  Ja / Yes  Antoine Eilers/Maarten Bouman 
58 407 hobie pacific  Ja / Yes  Bart Gort/patrick gort 



59 467 dart 20  Ja / Yes  Peter Mulder/Marc Ramondt 
60 338 prindle 19  Ja / Yes  Danny de Vries/Peter de Jager 
61 454 prindle 19  Ja / Yes  Marten Holtrop/Daan Baljet 
62 416 topcat k1 big jib  Ja / Yes  Herbert Teeuw/Marieke van der Hum 
63 399 dart 20  Nee / No  Rein Meuwissen/Mathijs Meuwissen 
64 550 hobie 16  Ja / Yes  huib kooyker/Arthur Kooyker 
65 547 dart hawk  Ja / Yes  Ruud Grave/erik brand 
66 327 dart hawk  Ja / Yes  Huub van Elswijk/Frieda Bulens 
67 564 nacra 5.8  Nee / No  Pieter-jan Kooger/andré kooger 
68 521 prindle 16  Nee / No  Job van der Ploeg/Jeroen van Rossum 
69 500 swell spitfire  Ja / Yes  Niels Pabbruwee/Henk Mevissen 
70 549 hobie 18  Ja / Yes  Filip Daniel Walczak/Magda Maria Makowska 
71 313 nacra 5.8  Ja / Yes  Christian Höhler/Chantal Höhler 
72 453 nacra inter 20  Nee / No  Caspar Williams/Joeri van Lier / Herman Huitema 
73 329 capricorn F18  Ja / Yes  Marcel Kool/Michel Vreedeveld 

Results based on crews 
 

Single-Handed 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 302 nacra F17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Martin Maat 
2 563 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  paul brouwer 
3 475 nacra inter 17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Arnold Boomstra 
4 318 nacra F16 (1)  Ja / Yes  Alfred de Jong 
5 339 prindle 15 (1)  Nee / No  Richard Verburg 
6 514 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  Rainer hamschmidt 
7 390 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  Peter Neege 

Mixed team 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 484 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Nicole van der Velden/Thijs Visser 
2 462 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Gunnar Larsen/Lisa Larsen-Westerhof 
3 492 formule 18  Ja / Yes  tjiddo veenstra/Celine van Dooren 
4 464 nacra F16 C (2)  Ja / Yes  Sanne wielenga/thomas b de jong 
5 507 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  david van nispen/emma van welij 
6 398 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jacob den Houting/Babette den Houting 
7 551 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Joep Wijnand/Julie Wijnand 
8 465 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Steven Smit/Mariëlle Zonneveld 
9 367 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Margriet Fokkema/Bart Voskamp 

10 424 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Elke Delnooz/Jeroen van Leeuwen 
11 376 hobie 16  Nee / No  Onno Schuitema/Linda Boer 
12 457 hobie 16  Nee / No  Rogier Duijndam/Dominique den Houting 



13 349 prindle 18-2 torrig  Nee / No  rinze jan vd schuit/Laura vd schuit 
14 488 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Gijs de Reus/Pauline Helders 
15 383 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Dirk Pool/Anna van der Duim 
16 463 hobie 16  Nee / No  Gert Roukema/Michelle van Dorst 
17 575 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Ruud Goudriaan/Sabrina Goudriaan 
18 508 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Bart Schoenmaker/Diane Rokx 
19 546 hobie 16  Nee / No  Lennert Schoenmeijer/Caroline Eigenraam 
20 456 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Manfred Zeissel/Eveline Haselsteiner 
21 438 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Kees van den Bos/Annette Versteege 
22 559 hobie 16  Nee / No  Wampe van der Poel/Leeke van der Poel 
23 387 hobie 16  Nee / No  Marleen Verton/Emiel Jonkers 
24 560 hobie 16  Nee / No  Henk de Boon/Charlotte de Boon 
25 357 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Djoeke Delnooz/Rene Toneman 
26 380 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  André Zijlmans/Laura Zijlmans 
27 409 hobie 16  Nee / No  Onno Henneman/helene Wilkens 
28 335 hobie 16  Nee / No  Allard Verburg/Anna Smit 
29 386 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Dick Ganseman/Valerie Goudriaan 
30 537 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  bouke borger/Kirsten Gelsema 
31 422 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Michael Kirschneck/Michele Stoop 
32 572 nacra inter 17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Paul Carstens/Rebecca Brosens 
33 525 hobie 16  Nee / No  Christian Roukema/Annika Roukema 
34 403 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Martin Glas/Anette Glas 
35 311 nacra 580(provisional)  Ja / Yes  Britt Boonstra/Niels Boonstra 
36 375 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Annelies Bolle/Wim Braeken 
37 370 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Peter Van de Graaf/Sanne Van de Graaf 
38 485 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Heinke van Woudenberg/Leon Eichhorn 
39 505 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Katty Blondeel/Peter Dierickx-Visscher 
40 542 hobie 16  Nee / No  Marijn Bartelink/Ellen van den Berg 
41 552 hobie 16  Nee / No  Sal Haanraadts/Frederique Haanraadts 
42 315 hobie 18 tiger  Nee / No  Stephan Schroeder/Saskia Lucia Schroeder 
43 526 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Tjeerd Roozendaal/Marjan van der Haar 
44 397 hobie 16  Nee / No  Jeroen Bouman/Margot Gruijters 
45 539 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Annemarie Wuister/Jan Bouwsma 
46 567 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Cindy de Ridder/Tom Bijl 
47 393 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rene Mulder/Yvonne Nieboer 
48 557 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Wouter de Baat/Chrissie Tasma 
49 373 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Sicco Wentink/Esther Krijnen 
50 416 topcat k1 big jib  Ja / Yes  Herbert Teeuw/Marieke van der Hum 
51 327 dart hawk  Ja / Yes  Huub van Elswijk/Frieda Bulens 
52 549 hobie 18  Ja / Yes  Filip Daniel Walczak/Magda Maria Makowska 
53 433 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Lars Hoogduin/Marije Hoogduin 
54 313 nacra 5.8  Ja / Yes  Christian Höhler/Chantal Höhler 

Ladies team 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 



1 414 nacra F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Froukje Feenstra/Sanne van Hek 
2 516 nacra F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Teuntje van Es/Samantha G. de Kruijf 
3 346 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Monique de Roder/Annemieke Stoke 
4 366 hobie 16  Nee / No  Eevy Gil Schahriari/Gaby Hesse 
5 431 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Anniek Pragt/Marije Pragt 

under 21 years team 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 464 nacra F16 C (2)  Ja / Yes  Sanne wielenga/thomas b de jong 
2 476 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Cees van Asselt/Sil Grijpma 
3 435 nacra F16 C (2)  Ja / Yes  Robin Mineur/Sander Mineur 
4 516 nacra F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Teuntje van Es/Samantha G. de Kruijf 
5 311 nacra 580(provisional)  Ja / Yes  Britt Boonstra/Niels Boonstra 
6 567 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Cindy de Ridder/Tom Bijl 

Texel team 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
1 317 M20 AN1  Ja / Yes  Robbert de Jong/Willem Houwing 
2 551 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Joep Wijnand/Julie Wijnand 
3 302 nacra F17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Martin Maat 
4 383 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Dirk Pool/Anna van der Duim 
5 475 nacra inter 17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Arnold Boomstra 
6 418 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Jacco Dros/Wouter de Waal 
7 521 prindle 16  Nee / No  Job van der Ploeg/Jeroen van Rossum 

Club Results 
 

Positie Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Position Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 

Catclub Zeeland 
1 394 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Willie v.d. Heijden/Arthur Moerman 
2 497 formule 20  Ja / Yes  Fred van den Boomgaard/Rob van den Broek 
3 354 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Pieter Baan/Bart Otto 
4 362 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jelle Gillissen/Maarten Eegdeman 
5 374 nacra F17 Sloop  Ja / Yes  Theo van Paassen/Bart van Paassen 

Catclub Bad Hoophuizen 
1 382 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Jerphaas Verbrugh/Marc Onland 
2 426 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Marinus uit de Bosch/Jan Berghorst 
3 448 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Eric de Haas/Niels de Haas 
4 392 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Hans Kieft/Randolf Kobus 
5 449 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Kees van Asselt/Koert Ackerman 



ZV De Roerkoning 
1 414 nacra F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Froukje Feenstra/Sanne van Hek 
2 486 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Ad Noordzij/Maarten Noordzij 
3 401 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Vincent Huntelman/Sander de Boer 
4 577 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Mees Middelweerd/Laurens Sliepenbeek 
5 400 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Wik Becker/Rob Becker 
6 565 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  willem geijssen/Bart Damen 
7 446 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Wiro Zijlmans/Bouke Hoekstra 
8 413 formule 18  Ja / Yes  tjalko jansz/Gert-Jan Kos 
9 470 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Tjalko Reedijk/Jerom van Beuzekom 

10 551 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Joep Wijnand/Julie Wijnand 
11 429 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Elwin Gastelaars/Gerard Harenberg 
12 568 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Bas van Loon/Runar Damoiseaux 
13 495 tornado  Ja / Yes  Koos Koster/Michael Besselink 
14 396 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Mark Klaaijsen/Guus Groeneveld 
15 563 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  paul brouwer 
16 501 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Pierre Meermans/Oscar Brommer 
17 473 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Kaspar van Eijl/Sander de Block 
18 306 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Oebe Rombout/Alexander Lambalk 
19 442 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Rob Monseurs/Joost van den Berg 
20 421 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Hugo Gillebaard/Maarten Uhlenbeck 
21 538 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  mick oorthuizen/bram oorthuizen 
22 310 nacra 20 large  Ja / Yes  Mark de Koo/Martijn van Herk 
23 494 capricorn F18  Ja / Yes  Bob van Dam/Sander Pagie 
24 485 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Heinke van Woudenberg/Leon Eichhorn 
25 524 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  D Stroombergen/Jan Hein Breve 
26 340 hobie 16  Nee / No  Niels van Os/Tijmen Bredenoord 
27 493 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Paul Beens/Erwin ter Horst 
28 352 cirrus R  Nee / No  bart tonnaer/Hans-Maarten Vos 
29 373 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Sicco Wentink/Esther Krijnen 
30 433 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Lars Hoogduin/Marije Hoogduin 

Catver. HELLECAT 
1 303 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Xander Pols/Stefan Dubbeldam 
2 561 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Alex Noordstrand/Oscar Eelkman Rooda 
3 464 nacra F16 C (2)  Ja / Yes  Sanne wielenga/thomas b de jong 
4 516 nacra F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Teuntje van Es/Samantha G. de Kruijf 
5 318 nacra F16 (1)  Ja / Yes  Alfred de Jong 

Haagsche KzV 
1 507 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  david van nispen/emma van welij 
2 379 hunter 18  Ja / Yes  Robert Van der Vliet/Niels Haarbosch 
3 424 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Elke Delnooz/Jeroen van Leeuwen 
4 357 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Djoeke Delnooz/Rene Toneman 
5 305 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  rob delfos/jan willem pruymboom 
6 558 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Chris van Niekerk/Sytse Zuidema 
7 452 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Wolter Oliver Rattink/Tjalling Halbertsma 
8 321 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Jos Lausberg/Herman Kappetijn 



Cocksdorper KzV 
1 491 M20 flying dutchmen  Ja / Yes  Mischa AJ Heemskerk/Eduard Zanen 
2 317 M20 AN1  Ja / Yes  Robbert de Jong/Willem Houwing 
3 302 nacra F17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Martin Maat 
4 383 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Dirk Pool/Anna van der Duim 
5 475 nacra inter 17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Arnold Boomstra 
6 418 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Jacco Dros/Wouter de Waal 
7 487 tornado  Ja / Yes  Remko Nagtegaal/Bert de Ridder 
8 397 hobie 16  Nee / No  Jeroen Bouman/Margot Gruijters 
9 567 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Cindy de Ridder/Tom Bijl 

10 393 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rene Mulder/Yvonne Nieboer 
11 518 prindle 16  Nee / No  Thony Katz/Haye Wind 
12 406 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Mark Streuper/Toke Reijs 
13 566 hobie 18  Ja / Yes  Antoine Eilers/Maarten Bouman 
14 521 prindle 16  Nee / No  Job van der Ploeg/Jeroen van Rossum 

KZ&BV Bergen 
1 377 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Paul Scholten/Rob Scholten 
2 304 formule 18  Nee / No  Frank Van Zeggeren/Jurjen Blokzijl 
3 403 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Martin Glas/Anette Glas 
4 544 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Marc Evers/Bram van Duinen 
5 547 dart hawk  Ja / Yes  Ruud Grave/erik brand 
6 327 dart hawk  Ja / Yes  Huub van Elswijk/Frieda Bulens 

KzV Monster 
1 389 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Ewout de Koning/Joost Fontein 
2 415 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jelmer de Weerd/Wilbert van den Bos 
3 311 nacra 580(provisional)  Ja / Yes  Britt Boonstra/Niels Boonstra 
4 550 hobie 16  Ja / Yes  huib kooyker/Arthur Kooyker 
5 500 swell spitfire  Ja / Yes  Niels Pabbruwee/Henk Mevissen 

Catver. CAT-POINT 
1 462 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Gunnar Larsen/Lisa Larsen-Westerhof 
2 360 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jorden Veenman/frank de waard 
3 427 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Arjan Baas/Roderick Gort 
4 309 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  John Cardol/Wouter van der Weijde 

Cat Club Bloemendaal 
1 314 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Eduard Dirkzwager/Bas van Eck 
2 573 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Jan Jacob Vos/frank Engbers 
3 545 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Bob van Soest/Peter van Bergen 

KzV Wassenaar 
1 522 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Edgar van den Berg/Mark Zwart 
2 376 hobie 16  Nee / No  Onno Schuitema/Linda Boer 
3 509 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Gerben Eggink/oscar nijman 
4 385 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rolph Spaas/Lambert Beekhuis 
5 409 hobie 16  Nee / No  Onno Henneman/helene Wilkens 
6 335 hobie 16  Nee / No  Allard Verburg/Anna Smit 
7 339 prindle 15 (1)  Nee / No  Richard Verburg 
8 555 dart 20 tsx  Nee / No  Thom Koster/Ranneke Kuiper 



Hoekse WsV 
1 320 nacra F20 Carbon FCS  Ja / Yes  Peter Vink/Mischa de Munck 
2 324 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Sascha Larsen/Dennis J. Borstboom 
3 455 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Peter van den Heerik/Stephan Nieuwstraten 
4 378 hobie 16  Nee / No  Erik van der Arend/Gerard van Kralingen 
5 308 viper (2)  Ja / Yes  Alex de Bruijn/Ronald van Veen 
6 450 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Lars Dijkshoorn/Arthur van Rijswijk 

WsV Skuytevaert 
1 468 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Jelte van Stormbroek/Maarten de Nier 
2 326 nacra 580(provisional)  Ja / Yes  Chris Minnee/Jan Minnee 
3 574 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  Ard van Leeuwen/Daniel Krijgsman 

ZV Noordwijk 
1 435 nacra F16 C (2)  Ja / Yes  Robin Mineur/Sander Mineur 
2 398 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jacob den Houting/Babette den Houting 
3 465 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Steven Smit/Mariëlle Zonneveld 
4 457 hobie 16  Nee / No  Rogier Duijndam/Dominique den Houting 
5 341 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jan-Willem Harwijne/Jimme Slippens 
6 350 M20  Ja / Yes  Maarten van Klaveren/Hans van Klaveren 
7 441 hobie 16  Ja / Yes  Frerik van Beijnum/Pascal Verheijden 
8 542 hobie 16  Nee / No  Marijn Bartelink/Ellen van den Berg 
9 554 hobie 16  Nee / No  Ernst Van de Riet/Jefry Aenmey 

KzV Velsen 
1 384 eagle F20  Ja / Yes  Maarten van der Gaarden/Jan Hoogstra 

KzV Westerslag 
1 332 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Henk Prins/Eric Haeck 
2 540 prindle 16  Nee / No  Ernst Wienke/Hans Vreeman 
3 301 hobie 16  Nee / No  Gerwin Teunissen/Rémon Teunissen 
4 564 nacra 5.8  Nee / No  Pieter-jan Kooger/andré kooger 

KzV Scheveningen 
1 387 hobie 16  Nee / No  Marleen Verton/Emiel Jonkers 
2 358 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Gijs Groote/Claas Visser 
3 572 nacra inter 17 (1)  Ja / Yes  Paul Carstens/Rebecca Brosens 
4 506 hobie 16  Nee / No  Martijn de Boer/Caspar van Strijp 
5 425 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Maurits Swellengrebel/bart kleiman 
6 460 hobie 16  Nee / No  Alexander Ronse/Max Koole 
7 523 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Daniel Ettema/Frank Schmedding 

Catclub BRU 
1 337 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Ronald van de Bilt/Edwin Durinck 

Cat Club 7.2 Hargen aan Zee 
1 451 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Peter Kloppers/Tony Mels 
2 386 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Dick Ganseman/Valerie Goudriaan 

Botenvereniging De Werf Egmond 
1 575 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Ruud Goudriaan/Sabrina Goudriaan 
2 504 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Jelmer Wijma/Dumas Bruin 
3 410 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Bert X Sombroek/Casper B Sombroek 



4 342 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Cees Nelis sr/Cees Nelis 
5 458 nacra 570  Nee / No  Pieter Koorn/Rob Dekker 
6 453 nacra inter 20  Nee / No  Caspar Williams/Joeri van Lier / Herman Huitema 

WsV Muiderberg 
1 499 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Martijn Balhuizen/Gert-Jan Hubers 
2 391 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Kees Dik/Jules Leenen 
3 535 nacra 5.7  Ja / Yes  ernst elhorst/Marianne vennik 
4 420 dart 20  Nee / No  Albert Rengers/Michiel Heijmeijer 
5 467 dart 20  Ja / Yes  Peter Mulder/Marc Ramondt 

RBSC Duinbergen 
1 570 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Jan Verlinde/Gill De Bruyne 
2 419 falcon F18  Ja / Yes  Philip Verbeeck/Matthias Van den Bossche 
3 375 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Annelies Bolle/Wim Braeken 
4 505 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Katty Blondeel/Peter Dierickx-Visscher 

Sail Center 107 Kijkduin 
1 438 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Kees van den Bos/Annette Versteege 
2 356 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Hein Jaeger/Till Schmitz 
3 345 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Stef Verlinden/Louis Kock 

Cat Club Noordzee 
1 349 prindle 18-2 torrig  Nee / No  rinze jan vd schuit/Laura vd schuit 
2 488 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Gijs de Reus/Pauline Helders 

KR&ZV De Maas 
1 353 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Hans Breur/Karel Begemann 
2 461 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Hans van Dam/Marius van Dam 
3 557 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Wouter de Baat/Chrissie Tasma 
4 447 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Jende Zijlmans/Mark Zijlmans 

WsV Bestevaer 
1 355 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Rik Duinmeijer/Corstiaan Alessie 
2 365 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Tom Loopeker/Marc Hazenberg 

Catclub Den Osse 
1 432 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Tjeerd van Beek/Robert Klein Breteler 
2 416 topcat k1 big jib  Ja / Yes  Herbert Teeuw/Marieke van der Hum 

Wsv Flevo Harderwijk 
1 366 hobie 16  Nee / No  Eevy Gil Schahriari/Gaby Hesse 

KWS Sneek 
1 463 hobie 16  Nee / No  Gert Roukema/Michelle van Dorst 
2 525 hobie 16  Nee / No  Christian Roukema/Annika Roukema 
3 431 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Anniek Pragt/Marije Pragt 

WsV Giesbeek 
1 372 falcon F16 (2)  Ja / Yes  Geert Ruesink/Raymond v.d. Haas 

WV Zandvoort 
1 439 hobie wild cat  Ja / Yes  GERARD LOOS/PIETER van RUITENBURG 
2 404 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Mathijn Elhorst/Peter Schouten 
3 381 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Vincent Kruijt/Mark de Ruiter 
4 490 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  PIET VAN DIJKE/RENCO KLIJNSMA 



5 417 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Bas Paumen/Pieter Oskam 
6 548 nacra inter 20  Ja / Yes  Harold Elfring/Olaf Laagwater Laagwater 
7 459 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Filip Joele/Arend Hofman 
8 576 nacra 570  Nee / No  willem ossenkoppele/Mark van der Wal 

KzV Den Helder 
1 380 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  André Zijlmans/Laura Zijlmans 

SYCOD Oostduinkerke 
1 445 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Kris Bouten/Charles Dejonghe 

Zsvo Julianadorp 
1 436 nacra inter 18  Ja / Yes  Ronald Batenburg/Chris van der Meijden 

Botenvereniging Callantsoog 
1 510 formule 18  Ja / Yes  grant piggott/simon james farren 

2 533 formule 18  Ja / Yes 
 MAURO NELSON MECACCI/MARCO JONSTON 
PUPPO 

Arzv Akersloot 
1 474 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Henk Steenbergen/Rob Grijpma 

RBSC Zoute 
1 517 nacra 500 (2)  Ja / Yes  Tom Bruyneel/Robert Klaaijsen 

WV Het Bovenwater 
1 482 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Leon van Dalfsen/Bob Wuisman 

KZVG ('s-Gravenzande) 

Catamaranver. Oostmahorn 
1 502 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Rogier van Dijk/Gijs Elting 
2 513 nacra infusion  Ja / Yes  Arthur Kluppel/Alex Brouwer 

WV Spakenburg 
1 503 nacra F20 carbon  Ja / Yes  Jacques Visser/Hans Visser 

WsV Veluwemeer 
1 508 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Bart Schoenmaker/Diane Rokx 

WV Het Witte Huis 
1 300 nacra F18  Ja / Yes  Marc Blees/Deasy Droog 

Vereniginggemiddelden / Club averages 

Positie Vereniging 
Position Club 

1  Catver. CAT-POINT 
2  Catver. HELLECAT 
3  SYCOD Oostduinkerke 
4  WV Het Bovenwater 
5  Catamaranver. Oostmahorn 
6  WV Het Witte Huis 
7  WsV Giesbeek 
8  KzV Velsen 
9  WV Zandvoort 



10  Catclub Bad Hoophuizen 
11  WsV Skuytevaert 
12  Cat Club 7.2 Hargen aan Zee 
13  Cat Club Noordzee 
14  WsV Bestevaer 
15  Botenvereniging Callantsoog 
16  ZV De Roerkoning 
17  ZV Noordwijk 
18  WsV Veluwemeer 
19  Haagsche KzV 
20  KzV Wassenaar 
21  RBSC Zoute 
22  Catclub Zeeland 
23  KR&ZV De Maas 
24  KZVG ('s-Gravenzande) 
25  RBSC Duinbergen 
26  KzV Den Helder 
27  Arzv Akersloot 
28  WV Spakenburg 
29  Sail Center 107 Kijkduin 
30  Hoekse WsV 
31  KWS Sneek 
32  Catclub BRU 
33  Cocksdorper KzV 
34  KZ&BV Bergen 
35  Botenvereniging De Werf Egmond 
36  KzV Scheveningen 
37  KzV Monster 
38  Wsv Flevo Harderwijk 
39  KzV Westerslag 
40  WsV Muiderberg 
41  Catclub Den Osse 
42  Cat Club Bloemendaal 
43  Zsvo Julianadorp 

Scoring exceptions and penalties 

Disqualified 

Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 
Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 

325 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Marek Jendrichovsky/Hans Buist 
334 prindle 16  Nee / No  emma lange/jeroen lange 
369 dart 20  Nee / No  Stephan Zeijlemaker/Elmert de Boer 
388 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Odo Wittkowski/Danilo Smith Giraudo 
411 dart 18 (2)  Nee / No  Bas Roukema/Edo Smit 
428 dart 20  Nee / No  Johannes Rijken/Marcus Rijken 
430 hobie 16  Nee / No  Hugo Helmes/Fidel Maathuis 



437 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Peter Kreetz/Klaas Boot 
478 hobie 16  Nee / No  Ronald Gerritsen/Anno van der Meer 
541 hobie 18 tiger  Ja / Yes  Bert van Son/Paul Luttik 
543 nacra F16 (1)  Ja / Yes  Anna Kroon/Susanne Persoon 
553 nacra 570  Ja / Yes  Abel Tasma/Daphne van Noordt 
569 a-cat (1)  Nee / No  Marten Hibma 

Z-Flag penalties 

 
Startnr. Boottype Spinnaker Team 

Startno. Boat type Spinnaker Team 
355 formule 18  Ja / Yes  Rik Duinmeijer/Corstiaan Alessie 
424 nacra 17 (2)  Ja / Yes  Elke Delnooz/Jeroen van Leeuwen 
512 hobie 16  Nee / No  Robert Heilbron/Joris Menno van Oeveren 

 


